“Additional East West Parkway ROW”) In exchange for Owner’s agreement to 
dedicate the Additional East-West Parkway ROW, the Parties hereby agree as 
follows: 

(b) Within thirty (30) calendar days of Owner’s conveyance of the 
Additional East-West Parkway ROW to City, City shall pay to Owner the sum of 
One Million One Hundred Seventy Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($1,170,400.00) pursuant to the appraised value for the Additional East-West 
Parkway ROW stated in the Appraisal Report Estimating Market Value of Partial 
Takings, prepared by Agave Realty Advisors, dated June 9, 2020 (the “Appraisal 
Report”). Additionally, within thirty (30) calendar days of Owner’s submittal to